

BID NUMBER - PURCH 2016-127
 SPECIAL PROJECTS CONTRACT
 NORTH OF ROUTE 231 AND ROUTE 402
 CALVERT COUNTY, MARYLAND

BID COMPARISON

A. CONTRACTOR OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT (EQUIPMENT PRICING ONLY)

Bidder	Item #1		Item #2		Item #3		Item #4		
	1/2 Ton Truck		Air Compressor Package		Mulcher		Chain Saw - 18" Bar		
	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$7.00	1000	\$7.00	50	\$12.00	50	\$7.00	200	\$1,400.00
		\$7,000.00		\$350.00		\$600.00		\$9.00	\$4,500.00

A. CONTRACTOR OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT (EQUIPMENT PRICING ONLY) (continued)

Bidder	Item #5		Item #6		Item #7		Item #8		
	Plate Tamper		Rammer		Cut-Off Saw		One-Ton Truck		
	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$4.00	100	\$5.00	100	\$5.00	200	\$9.00	500	\$4,500.00
		\$400.00		\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$9.00	\$4,500.00

A. CONTRACTOR OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT (EQUIPMENT PRICING ONLY) (continued)

Bidder	Item #9		Subtotal A	
	Road Plates (per Plate)			
	Unit Price	Total		
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$7.00	50	\$350.00	\$16,100.00
			\$350.00	\$16,100.00

B. CONTRACTOR OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR (EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR PRICING)

Bidder	Item #10		Item #11		Item #12		Item #13		
	Large Motor Grader		D-3 Bulldozer or Equal		Compact Track Loader		2-Cubic Yard Loader Crawler		
	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$115.00	150	\$80.00	100	\$92.00	100	\$90.00	100	\$9,000.00
		\$17,250.00		\$8,000.00		\$9,200.00		\$90.00	\$9,000.00

B. CONTRACTOR OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR (EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR PRICING) (continued)

Bidder	Item #14		Item #15		Item #16		Item #17		
	12-Cubic Yard Articulating Rubber Loader		Loader Backhoe with 4-Wheel Drive and Articulating Bucket		Utility Tractor with 6' Sweeper Drum		Self-Propelled Vibratory Roller 56"		
	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$90.00	100	\$75.00	500	\$50.00	100	\$45.00	50	\$2,250.00
		\$9,000.00		\$37,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$45.00	\$2,250.00

B. CONTRACTOR OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR (EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR PRICING) (continued)																				
Bidder	Item #18					Item #19					Item #20					Item #21				
	Asphalt Roller					Excavator with Hydraulic Thumb					Truck-Mounted Hydraulic Excavator					Tractor with 50 Cubic Yard Trash Trailer				
	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total		
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$70.00	50	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	100	\$12,500.00	\$120.00	300	\$36,000.00	\$85.00	100	\$8,500.00								

B. CONTRACTOR OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR (EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATOR PRICING) (continued)															
Bidder	Item #22					Item #23					Item #24				
	Small Dump Truck					Tri-Axle Dump Truck					Tractor and Lowboy Trailer				
	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$70.00	250	\$17,500.00	\$85.00	500	\$42,500.00	\$95.00	100	\$9,500.00	Subtotal B					
\$227,200.00															

C. LABOR																				
Bidder	Item #25					Item #26					Item #27					Item #28				
	Foreman					CDL Operator					Light Equipment Operator					Skilled Highway Worker Concrete/Brick Mason Heavy Equipment Operator				
	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total		
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$50.00	200	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	100	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	100	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	500	\$22,500.00								

C. LABOR (continued)										
Bidder	Item #29					Subtotal C				
	Highway Laborer, Hand Tools, Safety Equipment, Flag, Vests									
	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Hrs)	Total							
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$36.00	2000	\$72,000.00							

D. MATERIALS AND TOOLS																				
Bidder	Item #30					Item #31					Item #32					Item #33				
	Construction Directions and Warning Signs					Traffic Cones					Asphalt Milling Twice Ground					No. 6 Aggregate				
	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Day)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Ea)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Ton)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Ton)	Total	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Ton)	Total					
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$3.00	500	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	200	\$600.00	\$23.10	200	\$4,620.00	\$32.00	200	\$6,400.00								

D. MATERIALS AND TOOLS (continued)															
		Item #34				Item #35				Item #36				Item #37	
Bidder	No. 7 or No. 57 Aggregate	Unit Price		Total	Common Borrow Fill		Select Borrow Fill		CR-6		Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price	Total		
		Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price		Est. Qty (CY)	Unit Price	Est. Qty (CY)	Unit Price							
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.		\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	1000	\$10,000.00	\$16.00	1000	\$16,000.00	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00		

D. MATERIALS AND TOOLS (continued)															
		Item #38				Item #39				Item #40				Item #41	
Bidder	RC-6	Unit Price		Total	Screened Topsoil		Class 1 Rip Rap		4" to 7" Surge Stone		Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price	Total		
		Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price		Est. Qty (CY)	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price							
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.		\$24.00	1000	\$24,000.00	\$22.00	1000	\$22,000.00	\$45.00	100	\$4,500.00	200	\$42.00	\$8,400.00		

D. MATERIALS AND TOOLS (continued)													
		Item #42				Item #43				Item #44			
Bidder	Unscreened Topsoil	Unit Price		Total	Masonry or Concrete Sand		Straw Bale		Subtotal D		Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price	Total
		Est. Qty (CY)	Unit Price		Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price	Est. Qty (Ton)	Unit Price					
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.		\$14.00	250	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	200	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	1000	\$8,000.00			\$132,520.00

Total Bid Based Upon Estimated Quantities	
1 Morgan E. Russell Inc.	\$487,520.00